with the Trustee hereunder and to allocate, use, invest and apply the same as provided in this 
Indenture.  The Trustee will also serve as paying agent and registrar for the Certificates.  The 
Lessor agrees that it will maintain a Trustee with a combined capital and surplus of at least Twenty 
Five million dollars ($25,000,000), and subject to supervision or examination by Federal or state 
banking authority, so long as any Certificates are Outstanding.  If such bank or trust company 
published a report of condition at least annually pursuant to law or to the requirements of any